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Utah Pro Life Groups / Contacts 

Catholic Diocese of Salt Lake: 
Crystal Painter 
Director - Office of Marriage & Family, Respect Life Commission 
Ph. (Main) – 801-328-8641 / Mobile 801-209-6187 
Crystal.Painter@dioslc.org 

 
(Crystal can provide a list of the Respect Life Ministry heads for each of the parishes. The most 
active ministry heads I know of and work with are the team of Barbara Granja and Susan Riedley. 
They run the RFL at St. Thomas More. Barbara is the current chair of the 40 Days for Life Salt 
Lake campaign). 

 
Barbara Granja 
Mobile – 801-891-5299 
Granja4life@gmail.com 

 
Susan Riedley 
susanriedley@gmail.com 

 
Utah Knights of Columbus 

Patrick Schmitt 
Utah Knights State Life Director 
Mobile – 503-768-4573 
patrick@psdesignerinc.com 

 
Pro Life Utah: 
www.prolifeutah.org 
 

Mary Taylor 
President 
Mobile - 801-205-1656 
Mary.Taylor@prolifeutah.org 
www.prolifeutah.org 

 
Deanna Holland 
Executive Director 
Mobile – 801-787-3747 
Deanna.Holland@prolifeutah.org 

 
Marrilee Boyack (also runs abortion free Utah & LDS for Life) 
Director of Development 
Mobile – 801-558-4656 
Merrilee.Boyack@prolifeutah.org 

 
Pregnancy Resource Center of Salt Lake (Salt Lake City & American Fork) 
https://pregnancyresource.net/ 
 

George Stewart 
Director of Development 
Off. 801-994-4981 
development@pregnancyresource.net 

 
Evangeline Sanders 
Executive Director 
Off. 801-994-4981 
director@pregnancyresource.net 
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Lamb of God Maternity Home 
https://lambofgodmaternityhome.org/ 
 

Natalie Summers 
Executive Director (Utah home) 
Mobile – 801-721-1371 
nataliewsummers@gmail.com 

 
Grace Dulaney - Owner/Director 
760-294-7969 
Mobile – 760-580-5753 
grace@agnusdeifoundation.com 
gracedlife@gmail.com  

 
St. Martha’s Baby Project 

Courtney Schriever 
Volunteer Coordinator at CCS 
437 W 200 S / Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Off. 801-428-1351 
cschriever@ccsutah.org 

 
Utah Eagle Forum 
(more of a political organization but they are heavily involved in the pro-life movement, especially at the 
legislative level. Gayle has been on the front lines since the inception of Roe. They work closely with Mary 
Taylor at Pro-Life Utah during the Utah legislative session) 

Gayle Ruzika 
Mobile – 801-368-2990 
dgruzika@msn.com 

 
Pregnancy Resource Centers/Pregnancy Medical Centers 

 
Logan: 
Pregnancy Resource Center of Cache Valley 

Rachel Woody 
Executive Director 
Off. 435-752-1222 
Thecenter1222@gmail.com 
https://centerforpregnancychoices.org/ 

  
Roy: 
https://www.pregnancymedicalclinic.org/ 
  
Salt Lake City & American Fork: 
https://www.pregnancyresource.net/ 
   
Park City: 
https://www.phcofparkcity.care/ 
  
Price: 
Genesis Pregnancy Center – serving Price & Emery Counties 
https://gpcenter.org/ 
  
Moab: 
https://archesnewhope.org/ 
  
St. George: (2024 – opening a 2nd clinic in Cedar City) 
The Well Pregnancy Resource Center 
https://thewellprc.org/  
45 S 800 E / St. George, UT 84770 
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